

3rd year Maintenance

48

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Works - Main Sagor me Madarsa to Manachi Kalwani Tila.					
Agency:- Anil Kumar.					
Agg No - 21 MMBSY/SRD/2020-21.					
Date of Work start 15/07/2020.					
Date of Actual Completion - 5/06/2021.					
Item 1 Restoration of Raincut.					
Comp 1/b.					
6x	6.50 _m	1.10 _m	0.30 _m		12.87 ^{m³}
5x	4.8x	1.05x	0.30 _m		7.56 ✓
4x	3.9x	1.00x	0.30 _m		4.68 ✓
8x	2.1x	1.10x	0.30 _m		6.34 ✓
9x	3.60x	1.125x	0.30 _m		10.94 ✓
7x	5.91x	1.10x	0.30 _m		13.63 ✓
10x	2.50 _m	1.0 _m	0.30 _m		7.50 ^{m³}
					269.52 ^{m³} ✓
Item 2. making up of Berm					
Shoulder stripping.					
Excess Soil Comp					
1/b.					
5x	5.60 _m	1.10 _m	=		30.80 ^{m²}
8x	3.70x	1.05	=		31.08 ✓
8x	2.80x	1.10	=		24.64 ✓

Continuation



Abstract No. 1081

52

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of drain cuts					
Qty vide m B P- (48)					
63.52m ³ @ Rs 386.14/m ³ =					Rs. 24528-00
② Making of Beam/shoulders					
stripping Excess Soil.					
Qty vide m B P- (48)					
157.14m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ² =					9014-00
③ Patch repair over pot					
holes with 20mm M.S.					
Qty vide m B P- (49)					
28.03m ² @ Rs 279.10/m ² =					7823-00
④ Repair of pot holes M.S.					
using bitumen binder					
Qty vide m B P- (49)					
28.01m ² @ Rs 297.20/m ² =					8325-00
⑤ maintenance of H.P					
Culvert G.M.P. Jrb.					
Qty vide m B P- (49)					
2.04m ³ @ Rs 1130.67/each =					2261-00
⑥ Maintenance of Road					
Sign.					
Qty vide m B P- (50)					151-00
0.14K.M @ Rs 1077.82/km =					146-00
⑦ Maintenance of K.M and 2mm					
stone					
Qty vide m B P- (50)					1012-00
0.16K.M @ Rs 628.23/km =					102-00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
⑧ Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs.					
Qty vol of work (50)					
1 Nos @ Rs 109.74/each Rs =					110-00
⑨ Cutting of shrubs from road way.					
Qty vol of work (50)					
4 Nos @ Rs 6.73/each Rs =					27-00
⑩ Trimming of grass and weeds.					
Qty vol of work (50)					
10.00m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ² Rs =					22-00
⑪ Providing and laying Road Marking.					
180.00m ² @ Rs 735.44/m ² Rs =					132379-00
⑫ White washing of parapet wall of C.P.					
Qty vol of work (51)					
25.48m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ² Rs =					418-00
⑬ Maintenance of Already planted Tree.					
Qty vol of work (51)					
34 Nos @ Rs 574.00/each Rs =					19516-00
204675- Rs =					204671-00
Add to S.T @ 12% (+) Rs =					24560-00
Add L.C @ 1% (+) Rs =					2047-00
Add S.P @ 10% (+) Rs =					1023-00
12.5% 232306- Rs =					232301-00
Less 12.6% below (-) Rs =					29270-00
29039- Rs =					203032-00

Continuation Rs = 203032-00

Prepared
22/06/24
J.E.

Checked
24/06/24
A.E.

203268- C.S.P.
26/06/24